## RESOLUTION NUMBER 2914

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DESIGNATING REPRESENTATIVES TO THE JOINT POWERS COMMISSION OF THE JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY CREATED TO FORMULATE AND IMPLEMENT PLANS FOR THE USE AND REUSE OF MARCH AIR FORCE BASE AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION NUMBER 2587

**WHEREAS**, the Cities of Perris, Moreno Valley and Riverside ("Cities") and the County of Riverside ("County") having the authority and power to formulate and implement plans for the use and reuse of the March Air Force Base have met and discussed the present and future use and reuse of March Air Force Base; and

**WHEREAS**, the Cities and County have adopted a Joint Powers Agreement to form a Joint Powers Authority ("JPA") to collectively formulate and implement plans for the use and reuse of the March Air Force Base as a result of such meetings; and

**WHEREAS**, the Joint Powers Agreement authorizes the governing body of each member of the JPA to appoint by resolution, two of its elected officials as representatives to the Joint Powers Commission ("JPC"), the governing board of the JPA, for the term of the office held by the elected official in his or her respective jurisdiction, or sooner; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Perris, as a member of the JPA is authorized in the Joint Powers Agreement to appoint two members to the JPC; and if it so chooses, it may appoint an alternate to the JPC from the Perris City Council; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor of the City of Perris annually appoints members of the City Council to the various Boards and Commissions.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Perris, California, as follows:

**Section 1**. The City Council of the City of Perris appoints the following Legislators to the JPC of the March Air Force Base Joint Powers Authority:

Daryl Busch, Delegate Alfred Landers, Delegate Raul (Mark) Yarbrough, Alternate

**Section 2**. Resolution Number 2587 is hereby rescinded in its entirety.

## ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2002.

	Mayor, Daryl R. Busch	
ATTEST:		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE CITY OF PERRIS	) ) § )
CERTIFY that the foregoing	LERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY g Resolution Number 2914 was duly and regularly adopted by the City s at a regular meeting thereof held the 12 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2002, and following called vote:
AYES: Yarbrough, I NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	Landers, Motte, Rogers, Busch
	City Clerk, Margaret Rev